507699008 01/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7746152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
SWISSINSO SA				02/04/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	KROM	KROMATIX SA			
Street Address:	ZONE	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE LA MAILLARDE 5			
Internal Address:	1680	1680			
City:	ROMO	ROMONT			
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Numbe	\r	1	
Property Type		Numbe	er		
Application Number: 1717		17174925			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(520)Correspondence will be sent to the		(520)623-2418	inst if that is up		
using a fax number, i					
- · · ·		520-770-8700	70-8700		
Email:			ept@quarles.com, Melanie.Montenegro@quarles.com		
Correspondent Name	:		RLES & BRADY LLP (IP DOCKET TUC)		
			SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1800	F7 04		
Address Line 4:		TUCSON, ARIZONA 8	5701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		138129.00155	138129.00155		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELANIE G. MC	MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO		
SIGNATURE:		/MELANIE G. M	/MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/17/2023	01/17/2023		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=16044680_Assi source=16044680_Assi	-				

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S): SWISSINSO SA Place Saint François 6 1003 Lausanne, SWITZERLAND (previously at Rue De Sebeillon 9B, 1004 Lausanne, SWITZERLAND)

ASSIGNEE: Kromatix SA Zone industrielle La Maillarde 5 1680 Romont, SWITZERLAND

TITLE: LAMINATED GLAZING WITH COLOURED REFLECTION AND HIGH SOLAR TRANSMISSTANCE SUITABLE FOR SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: 138129.00136 (SWI 2012/01 US)

APPLICATION NO .:	16/044,680		
FILING DATE:	July 25, 2018		

Assignor is the present rights holder in a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the attorney docket number and title listed above. The application number assigned by the USPTO and filing date of the invention are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

QB\66847084.1

1 of 2



PATENT REEL: 062398 FRAME: 0370 Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assigners will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this instrument on the date set forth below.

For Assignor SWISSINSO SA:

Date: 126 4, 2021

For Assignee Kromatix SA:

Date: 1264,

Title

TANBAL

HANRAL Full Name

2 of 2

QB\66847084.1

PATENT REEL: 062398 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 01/17/2023